
Branches Opend and Closed in 2024 and Prior Two Calendar Years *

MSA ACTION DATE BRANCH NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP STATECODE MSA COUNTY CODE CENSUS TRACT PERCENT MEDIAN INCOME LEVEL

38060 PHOENIX - MESA - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CHANDLER WEST(CIT BANK) 555 W CHANDLER BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 * CHANDLER AZ 85225 04 38060 013 5231.04 85.2059 MIDDLE

46060 - TUCSON, AZ MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ORO VALLEY  (CIT BANK) 8580 N ORACLE ROAD ORO VALLEY AZ 85704 04 46060 019 0047.13 185.8823 UPPER

38060 PHOENIX - MESA - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 MCCORMICK RANCH  (CIT BANK) 7373 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85253 04 38060 013 2168.35 141.476 UPPER

38060 PHOENIX - MESA - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SUN CITY WEST  (CIT BANK) 19432 N R H JOHNSON BLVD SUN CITY WEST AZ 85375 04 38060 013 0405.07 90.1305 MIDDLE

46060 - TUCSON, AZ MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 GRANT ROAD  (CIT BANK) 6298 E GRANT ROAD #140 TUCSON AZ 85712 04 46060 019 0030.03 83.1918 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 AGOURA  (OWB) 5701 N. KANAN RD AGOURA HILLS CA 91301 06 31084 037 8003.38 220.2672 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ANAHEIM  (OWB) 704 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD ANAHEIM CA 92806 06 11244 059 0863.05 100.2565 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ARCADIA  (OWB) ONE EAST FOOTHILL BLVD ARCADIA CA 91006 06 31084 037 4304.00 165.879 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ARTESIA  (OWB) 11660 SOUTH STREET, SUITE 101 ARTESIA CA 90701 06 31084 037 5549.00 89.2588 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BEVERLY HILLS  (OWB) 9550 S. SANTA MONICA BLVD STE A BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 06 31084 037 7008.01 150.2459 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BUENA PARK  (OWB) 7872 VALLEY VIEW ST. BUENA PARK CA 90620 06 11244 059 1103.01 105.5415 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BURBANK  (OWB) 1001 N. SAN FERNANDO BLVD STE 150 BURBANK CA 91504 06 31084 037 3106.01 98.0179 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CAMARILLO  (OWB) 1727 E. DAILY DRIVE STE A CAMARILLO CA 93010 06 37100 111 0055.02 79.7825 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CHATSWORTH  (OWB) 20505 DEVONSHIRE ST. CHATSWORTH CA 91311 06 31084 037 1131.01 137.7691 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CHINO HILLS  (OWB) 3410 GRAND AVE., SUITE A CHINO HILLS CA 91709 06 40140 071 0001.04 153.1727 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CITY OF INDUSTRY  (OWB) 220 N. HACIENDA BLVD. CITY OF INDUSTRY CA 91744 06 31084 037 9800.35 65.9325 MODERATE

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CORONA DEL MAR  (OWB) 3700 EAST COAST HWY CORONA DEL MAR CA 92625 06 11244 059 0627.02 161.5429 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 CULVER CITY  (OWB) 5573 SEPULVEDA BLVD. CULVER CITY CA 90230 06 31084 037 7026.00 178.8949 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 RAINTREE PLAZA  (OWB) 10784 JEFFERSON BLVD. CULVER CITY CA 90230 06 31084 037 7026.00 178.8949 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 DOWNEY  (OWB) 7320 FIRESTONE BLVD. SUITE 101 DOWNEY CA 90241 06 31084 037 5514.01 80.6965 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 DUARTE  (OWB) 1475 HUNTINGTON DRIVE DUARTE CA 91010 06 31084 037 4301.01 84.7492 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ENCINO  (OWB) 17050 VENTURA BLVD. ENCINO CA 91316 06 31084 037 1396.00 138.993 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 ESCONDIDO  (OWB) 300 WEST GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 100A ESCONDIDO CA 92025 06 41740 073 0202.14 38.1101 LOW

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 GLENDALE  (OWB) 1111 N. BRAND BLVD, SUITE A GLENDALE CA 91202 06 31084 037 3012.04 124.0684 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 GLENDORA  (OWB) 600 W. ROUTE 66 GLENDORA CA 91740 06 31084 037 4008.01 149.0618 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 HACIENDA HEIGHTS  (OWB) 2233 S. HACIENDA BLVD. HACIENDA HEIGHTS CA 91745 06 31084 037 4085.04 115.5347 MIDDLE

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 HUNTINGTON BEACH  (OWB) 7061 YORKTOWN AVE., STE. 103 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92648 06 11244 059 0993.09 136.4365 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 IRVINE  (OWB) 5791 ALTON PARKWAY IRVINE CA 92618 06 11244 059 0525.32 115.1741 MIDDLE

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LA JOLLA  (OWB) 888 PROSPECT STREET LA JOLLA CA 92037 06 41740 073 0082.02 166.1305 UPPER

40140 RIVERSIDE - SAN BERNARDINO - ONTARIO, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LA QUINTA  (OWB) 78010 MAIN STREET, SUITE 100 LA QUINTA CA 92253 06 40140 065 0451.20 78.0377 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LA VERNE  (OWB) 2111 BONITA AVENUE LA VERNE CA 91750 06 31084 037 4016.02 122.395 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LAGUNA HILLS  (OWB) 24191 PASEO DE VALENCIA, STE A LAGUNA WOODS CA 92637 06 11244 059 0626.46 61.4367 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LOMITA  (OWB) 2300 PACIFIC COAST HWY LOMITA CA 90717 06 31084 037 6701.02 100.4632 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LONG BEACH  (OWB) 3500 E. 7TH STREET LONG BEACH CA 90804 06 31084 037 5771.00 135.5952 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BEL AIR  (OWB) 2920 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE LOS ANGELES CA 90077 06 31084 037 2612.00 236.6348 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BEVERLYWOOD  (OWB) 9618 W. PICO BLVD STE 504 LOS ANGELES CA 90035 06 31084 037 2691.00 213.9958 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 FOURTH & VERMONT  (OWB) 351 S. VERMONT AVE. LOS ANGELES CA 91202 06 31084 037 2119.21 51.0627 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 LA BREA  (OWB) 400 N. LA BREA AVE. LOS ANGELES CA 90036 06 31084 037 2141.00 196.1552 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 JORDAN DOWNS LA (OWB) 9901 S ALAMEDA ST LOS ANGELES CA 90002 06 31084 037 2421.00 26.5062 LOW

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WEST LOS ANGELES  (OWB) 3000 S SEPULVEDA BLVD LOS ANGELES CA 90034 06 31084 037 2717.02 105.1234 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WESTCHESTER  (OWB) 8750 SEPULVEDA BLVD. UNIT P LOS ANGELES CA 90045 06 31084 037 2780.01 185.2821 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BRENTWOOD  (OWB) 12401 WILSHIRE BLVD. LOS ANGELES CA 90025 06 31084 037 2643.06 158.1073 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WEST HOLLYWOOD  (OWB) 8653 BEVERLY BLVD. LOS ANGELES CA 90048 06 31084 037 7004.00 115.6355 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 MANHATTAN BEACH  (OWB) 1570-F ROSECRANS AVE. MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266 06 31084 037 6204.00 184.0407 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 MARINA  (OWB) 13405 WASHINGTON BLVD. MARINA DEL REY CA 90292 06 31084 037 7028.03 123.2093 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 MISSION VIEJO  (OWB) 27620 MARGUERITE PARKWAY MISSION VIEJO CA 92692 06 11244 059 0320.22 82.639 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 NORTHRIDGE  (OWB) 8726 TAMPA AVE. NORTHRIDGE CA 91324 06 31084 037 1153.02 68.4413 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 PACIFIC PALISADES  (OWB) 15135 SUNSET BLVD. PACIFIC PALISADES CA 90272 06 31084 037 2625.01 311.2679 UPPER

40140 RIVERSIDE - SAN BERNARDINO - ONTARIO, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 PALM DESERT  (OWB) 44495 TOWN CENTER WAY, SUITE A PALM DESERT CA 92260 06 40140 065 0451.18 67.7229 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 PASADENA  (OWB) 95 S. LAKE AVE. PASADENA CA 91101 06 31084 037 4636.01 135.0001 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 RANCHO PALOS VERDES  (OWB) 30019 HAWTHORNE BLVD. RANCHO PALOSVERDES CA 90275 06 31084 037 6704.16 171.3697 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 RANCHO SANTA FE  (OWB) 6009 PASEO DELICIAS, SUITE A, P.O. BOX 2529 RANCHO SANTA FE CA 92067 06 41740 073 0171.06 212.6403 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 REDONDO BEACH  (OWB) 2233 ARTESIA BLVD. REDONDO BEACH CA 90278 06 31084 037 6205.22 216.3303 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 RIVIERA VILLAGE  (OWB) 1870 S. ELENA AVE. REDONDO BEACH CA 90277 06 31084 037 6213.26 197.9506 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 TORREY HILLS  (CIT BANK) 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD, SUITE 160 * SAN DIEGO CA 92130 06 41740 073 0083.73 164.6372 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SAN MARINO  (OWB) 2549 HUNTINGTON DRIVE, UNIT 103 SAN MARINO CA 91108 06 31084 037 4642.00 215.6542 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SANTA MONICA MAIN ST  (OWB) 2827 MAIN ST. SANTA MONICA CA 90405 06 31084 037 7021.02 162.1238 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SANTA MONICA MONTANA  (OWB) 1630 MONTANA AVE. SANTA MONICA CA 90403 06 31084 037 7012.02 198.9355 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SANTA MONICA  WILSHIRE (OWB) 401 WILSHIRE BLVD. SANTA MONICA CA 90401 06 31084 037 7014.02 180.6654 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SANTA MONICA OCEAN PARK  (OWB) 1750 OCEAN PARK BLVD. * SANTA MONICA CA 90405 06 31084 037 7022.02 187.2792 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 TARZANA  (OWB) 18585 VENTURA BLVD. TARZANA CA 91356 06 31084 037 1394.01 106.0249 MIDDLE

37100 OXNARD-THOUSAND OAKS-VENTURA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 THOUSAND OAKS  (OWB) 199 E. THOUSAND OAKS BLVD. THOUSAND OAKS CA 91360 06 37100 111 0070.00 91.0053 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 DEL AMO  (OWB) 3422 W. CARSON STREET TORRANCE CA 90503 06 31084 037 6507.01 184.1017 UPPER
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11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 TUSTIN  (OWB) 17245-B 17TH STREET TUSTIN CA 92780 06 11244 059 0757.01 121.3112 UPPER

37100 OXNARD-THOUSAND OAKS-VENTURA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 VENTURA  (OWB) 6128 TELEGRAPH RD SUITE A VENTURA CA 93003 06 37100 111 0094.00 103.796 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WEST COVINA  (OWB) 225 N. BARRANCA STREET WEST COVINA CA 91791 06 31084 037 4063.00 126.2572 UPPER

37100 OXNARD-THOUSAND OAKS-VENTURA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WESTLAKE VILLAGE  (OWB) 960 S WESTLAKE BLVD. WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 06 37100 111 0059.07 125.0129 UPPER

19740 DENVER - LAKEWOOD - AURORA, CO MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 GREENWOOD VILLAGE (CIT BANK) 5675 DTC BLVD, SUITE 150 * GREENWOOD VILLAGE CO 80111 05 19740 005 0068.58 99.44

34940 NAPLES - IMMOKALEE - MARCO ISLAND, FL MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 MARCO ISLAND  (CIT BANK) 1770 SAN MARCO RD MARCO ISLAND FL 34145 12 34940 021 0109.02 142.8182 UPPER

34940 NAPLES - IMMOKALEE - MARCO ISLAND, FL MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 TAMIAMI TRAIL  (CIT BANK) 625 9TH ST NORTH, SUITE 101 * NAPLES FL 34102 12 34940 021 0001.02 193.7406 UPPER

46520 URBAN HONOLULU, HI MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 HONOLULU  (CIT BANK) 600 KAPIOLANI BLVD., STE 203 * HONOLULU HI 96813 15 46520 003 0038.02 102.4883 MIDDLE

36540 OMAHA-COUNCIL BLUFF NE-IA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WEST DODGE  (CIT BANK) 15950 WEST DODGE ST, SUITE 200 * OMAHA NE 68118 31 36540 055 0074.41 161.7909 UPPER

36540 OMAHA-COUNCIL BLUFF NE-IA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 FARNAM  (CIT) 3333 FARNAM ST OMAHA NE 68131 31 36540 055 0042.00 66.8221 MODERATE

36540 OMAHA-COUNCIL BLUFF NE-IA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 WESTWOOD  (CIT BANK) 12307 WEST CENTER ROAD OMAHA NE 68144 31 36540 055 0074.08 85.8229 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 HENDERSON LV  (CIT BANK) 2360 CORPORATE CIRCLE, SUITE 100 HENDERSON NV 89074 32 29820 003 0053.17 157.0046 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 BOCA PARK   (CIT BANK) 950 S RAMPART BLVD * LAS VEGAS NV 89145 32 29820 003 0032.61 123.4422 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 EL MIRAGE  (CIT BANK) 3100 NEEDLES HIGHWAY, SUITE 100 LAUGHLIN NV 89029 32 29820 003 0057.02 59.5221 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 RENO  (CIT BANK) 5370 KIETZKE LANE, SUITE 102 RENO NV 89511 32 39900 031 0010.12 142.705 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 SHERRY LANE  (CIT BANK) 5950 SHERRY LN, STE 100 * DALLAS TX 75225 48 19124 113 0073.01 283.0788 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 1/4/2022 COMMERCE  (OWB) 5701 S EASTERN AVE COMMERCE CA 90040 06 31084 037 5323.04 86.5321 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 1/22/2022 TAMIAMI TRAIL (CIT BANK) 625 9TH ST  NORTH NAPLES FL 34102 12 34940 021 0001.02 193.7406 UPPER

GA NON MSA CLOSE 1/19/2022 BIG A RD 555 BIG A RD TOCCOA GA 30557 13 99999 257 9701.02 115.4854 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 1/22/2022 COMMERCE   (OWB) 5701 S EASTERN AVE COMMERCE CA 90040 06 31084 037 5323.04 86.5321 MIDDLE

 SC NON MSA CLOSE 1/11/2022 MURRELLS INLET 4375 HIGHWAY 17 MURRELLS INLET SC 29576 45 99999 043 9205.10 167.4815 UPPER

33124 MIAMI - MIAMI BEACH - KENDALL, FL MSA CLOSE 2/4/2022 COCONUT GROVE 3121 COMMODORE PLAZA COCONUT GROVE FL 33133 12 33124 086 0071.03 0 NA

12060 ATLANTA - SANDY SPRINGS - ROSWELL, GA MSA CLOSE 2/11/2022 SANDY SPRINGS 325 MOUNT VERNON HIGHWAY NE SANDY SPRINGS GA 30328 13 12060 121 0101.33 131.4314 UPPER

 SC NON MSA CLOSE 5/4/2022 ST MATTHEWS RD - ORANGEBURG 1225 ST MATTHEWS RD ORANGEBURG SC 29115 45 99999 075 0110.00 107.7368 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 5/6/2022 SANTA MONICA MAIN ST (OWB) 2827 MAIN ST SANTA MONICA CA 90405 06 31084 037 7021.02 162.1238 UPPER

16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA CONSOLIDATION 5/9/2022 S CHURCH ST DRIVE THRU 209 S CHURCH ST CHARLOTTE NC 28202 37 16740 119 0001.02 199.0073 UPPER

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 5/20/2022 SALUDA - NC 108 E MAIN ST SALUDA NC 28773 37 99999 149 9203.03 131.1929 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 RANCHO PALOS VERDES 30019 HAWTHORN BLVD RANCHO PALOS VERDES CA 90275 06 31084 037 6704.16 171.3697 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 CITY OF INDUSTRY 220 N HACIENDA CITY OF INDUSTRY CA 91744 06 31084 037 9800.35 65.9325 MODERATE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 CHATSWORTH 20505 DEVONSHIRE CHATSWORTH CA 91311 06 31084 037 1131.01 137.7691 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 SAN MARINO 2549 HUNTINGTON SAN MARINO CA 91108 06 31084 037 4642.00 215.6542 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 ARCADIA 1 E FOOTHILLS ARCADIA CA 91006 06 31084 037 4304.00 165.879 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 RIVIERA VILLAGE 1870 S ELANA REDANDO BEACH CA 90277 06 31084 037 6213.26 197.9506 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 BUENA PARK 7872 VALLEY VIEW ST BUENA PARK CA 90620 06 11244 059 1103.01 105.5415 MIDDLE

40140 RIVERSIDE - SAN BERNARDINO - ONTARIO, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 LA QUINTA 78-010 MAIN ST LA QUINTA CA 92253 06 40140 065 0451.20 78.0377 MODERATE

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA CLOSE 6/3/2022 IRVINE 5791 ALTON PARKWAY IRVINE CA 92618 06 11244 059 0525.32 115.1741 MIDDLE

24660 GREENSBORO - HIGH POINT, NC MSA CLOSE 6/7/2022 EDEN 231 W KINGS HWY EDEN NC 27288 37 24660 157 0403.00 92.3744 MIDDLE

19740 DENVER - LAKEWOOD - AURORA, CO MSA CLOSE 6/22/2022 DTC - (CIT) 5675 DTC BLVD GREENWOOD VILLAGE CO 80111 08 19740 005 0068.59 95.8209 MIDDLE

24780 GREENVILLE, NC MSA CLOSE 6/24/2022 TRADE STREET 3109 S MEMORIAL DR GREENVILLE NC 27834 37 24780 147 0005.01 141.7041 UPPER

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 6/29/2022 PINK HILL 109 W BROADWAY PINK HILL NC 28572 37 99999 107 0112.01 92.59 MIDDLE

34820 MYRTLE BCH - CONWAY - NORTH MYRTLE BCH, SC MSA CLOSE 6/30/2022 MYRTLE BEACH - MAIN 2002 N OAK ST MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577 45 34820 051 0506.00 49.3861 LOW

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/13/2022 BURBANK 1001 SAN FERNADINO BURBANK CA 91504 06 31084 037 3106.01 98.0179 MIDDLE

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/13/2022 CORONA DEL MAR 3700 E COAST HIGHWAY CORONA DEL MAR CA 92605 06 11244 059 0627.02 161.5429 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/13/2022 GLENDALE - BRAND 1111 NORTH BRAND BLVD GLENDALE CA 91202 06 31084 037 3012.04 124.0684 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA CLOSE 7/13/2022 LA JOLLA PROS 888 PROSPECT ST LA JOLLA CA 92037 06 41740 073 0082.02 166.1305 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/13/2022 MISSION VIEJO N 27620 MARGAURETTE PARKWAY MISSION VIEJO CA 92692 06 11244 059 0320.22 82.639 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/14/2022 BEVERLY HILLS N 9550 S SANTA MONICA BLVD BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 06 31084 037 7008.01 150.2459 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/14/2022 ENCINO WEST 17050 VENTURA ENCINO CA 91316 06 31084 037 1396.00 138.993 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA CLOSE 7/14/2022 ESCONDINO 300 W 300 WEST GRAND ESCONDINO CA 92025 06 41740 073 0202.14 38.1101 LOW

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/14/2022 BEL AIR 2929 BEVERLY GLEN LOS ANGELES CA 90077 06 31084 037 2621.00 311.2679 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 7/14/2022 BEVERLYWOOD 9618 W PICO LOS ANGELES CA 90035 06 31084 037 2691.00 213.9958 UPPER

43900 - SPARTANBURG, SC MSA CLOSE 7/27/2022 CHESNEE 100 S ALABAMA CHESNEE SC 29323 45 43900 083 0223.03 60.4701 MODERATE

39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA CLOSE 8/3/2022 WESTON PARKWAY 2205 EVANS RD CARY NC 27513 37 39580 183 0535.22 135.56 UPPER

12260 AUGUSTA - RICHMOND COUNTY, GA - SC  MSA CLOSE 8/4/2022 BEECH ISLAND 13999 ATOMIC RD BEECH ISLAND SC 29843 45 12260 003 0209.04 51.2811 MODERATE

39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA CLOSE 8/10/2022 RALEIGH - FALLS POINT 9650 FALLS OF THE NUESE RD RALEIGH NC 27615 37 39580 183 0540.16 136.8156 UPPER

25860 HICKORY - LENOIR - MORGANTON, NC MSA CLOSE 8/16/2022 VALLEY HILLS 1862 US 70 E HICKORY NC 28601 37 25860 035 0104.03 93.0139 MIDDLE

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 8/18/2022 LITTLETON 111-115 E SOUTH MAIN ST LITTLETON NC 27850 37 99999 083 9307.02 106.7182 MIDDLE

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 8/24/2022 ROSEBORO 304 NC HIGHWAY 24 EAST ROSEBORO NC 28382 37 99999 163 9705.02 87.183 MIDDLE

16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC - SC MSA CLOSE 8/25/2022 CONCORD MILLS 8541 CONCORD MILLS BLVD CONCORD NC 28027 37 16740 025 0413.06 123.8961 UPPER

39540 RACINE, WI MSA CLOSE 9/9/2022 RACINE 6031 REGENCY WEST DR MOUNT PLEASANT WI 53406 55 39540 101 0017.01 71.1185 MODERATE

33340 MILWAUKEE - WAUKESHA - WEST ALLIS, WI MSA CLOSE 9/9/2022 WEST BEND 876 S MAIN ST WEST BEND WI 53095 55 33340 131 4202.00 103.9244 MIDDLE

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 9/13/2022 SPARTA 621 S MAIN ST SPARTA NC 28675 37 99999 005 9502.00 75.4805 MODERATE

12060 ATLANTA - SANDY SPRINGS - ROSWELL, GA MSA CLOSE 9/16/2022 NORCROSS 1725 INDIAN TRAIL LILBURN RD * NORCROSS GA 30093 13 12060 135 0504.38 72.5277 MODERATE
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19124 DALLAS - PLANO - IRVING, TX MSA CLOSE 9/16/2022 DALLAS UPTOWN CENTER 2626 HOWELL ST DALLAS TX 75204 48 19124 113 0018.02 119.6479 MIDDLE

24140 GOLDSBORO, NC MSA CLOSE 9/22/2022 GOLDSBORO - EAST 2425 E ASH ST GOLDSBORO NC 27534 37 24140 191 0013.02 105.2908 MIDDLE

46060 - TUCSON, AZ MSA CLOSE 9/23/2022 TUCSON GRANT ROAD  (CIT BANK) 6298 E GRANT ROAD #140 TUCSON AZ 85712 04 46060 019 0030.03 83.1918 MIDDLE

39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA CLOSE 9/27/2022 CARY PARK TOWN CENTER 10010 GREEN LEVEL CHURCH RD CARY NC 27519 37 39580 183 0534.11 170.8209 UPPER

 NC NON MSA CLOSE 9/28/2022 WESTGATE 114 WESTGATE PLAZA ROAD FRANKLIN NC 28734 37 99999 113 9707.00 106.1782 MIDDLE

36084 OAKLAND-HEYWARD-BERKELEY, CA MSA CLOSE 9/30/2022 WALNUT CREEK BRANCH 101 YGNACIO VALLEY RD WALNUT CREEK CA 94596 06 36084 013 3390.03 93.042 MIDDLE

36084 OAKLAND-HEYWARD-BERKELEY, CA MSA OPEN 10/3/2022 WALNUT CREEK BRANCH 100 PRINGLE AVE WALNUT CREEK CA 94569 06 36084 013 3390.04 127.2642 UPPER

39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA CLOSE 10/6/2022 BUNN 109 MAIN ST BUNN NC 27508 37 39580 069 0608.01 52.4105 MODERATE

27740 JOHNSTON CITY, TN MSA CLOSE 10/14/2022 TRI-CITIES BRANCH 1067 HAMILTON PL JOHNSON CITY TN 37604 47 27740 179 0604.02 152.9693 UPPER

27740 JOHNSTON CITY, TN MSA OPEN 10/17/2022 JOHNSON CITY 916 N STATE OF FRANKLIN RD JOHNSON CITY TN 37604 47 27740 179 0604.02 152.9693 UPPER

27340 JACKSONVILLE, NC MSA CLOSE 10/31/2022 CAMP LEJEUNE 87 HOLCOMB BLVD CAMP LEJEUNE NC 28547 37 27340 133 0006.00 0 NA

25940 PHOENIX - MESA - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MSA CLOSE 11/9/2022 MCCORMICK RANCH 7373 N SCOTTSDALE RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85253 04 38060 013 2168.35 141.476 UPPER

46060 - TUCSON, AZ MSA CLOSE 11/9/2022 TUCSON 3561 E SUNRISE DR TUCSON AZ 85718 04 46060 019 0047.11 210.2942 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA CLOSE 11/9/2022 TORREY HILLS 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN RD, SUITE 160 * SAN DIEGO CA 92130 06 41740 073 0083.73 164.6372 UPPER

25940 PHOENIX - MESA - SCOTTSDALE, AZ MSA CLOSE 11/10/2022 CHANDLER 555 W CHANDLER BOULEVARD, SUITE 100 * CHANDLER AZ 85225 04 38060 013 5231.04 85.2059 MIDDLE

47260 VIRGINIA BEACH  - NORFOLK - NEWPORT NEWS, VA-NC MSA CLOSE 11/16/2022 SUNBURY 20 NC HIGHWAY 32 N SUNBURY NC 27979 37 47260 073 9701.00 64.3135 MODERATE

16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA CLOSE 11/17/2022 MOORESVILLE MEDICAL PARK 241 MEDICAL PARK RD MOORESVILLE NC 28117 37 16740 097 0614.04 144.901 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 NORTH BEVERLY (SVB) 225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 06 31084 037 7008.01 150.2459 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB) 520  BROADWAY SANTA MONICA CA 90401 06 31084 037 7019.02 131.1989 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB) 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET LOS ANGELES CA 90017 06 31084 037 2077.11 193.6776 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB) 345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD PASADENA CA 91101 06 31084 037 4619.02 94.6612 MIDDLE

34900 NAPA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 ST. HELENA BRANCH (SVB) 899 ADAMS STREET, SUITE G-2 ST. HELENA CA 94574 06 34900 055 2016.02 126.6892 UPPER

41884 SAN FRANSISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 BATTERY STREET BRANCH (SVB) 255 BATTERY ST SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111 06 41884 075 0117.00 0 NA

41884 SAN FRANSISCO - SAM MATEO, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 SAN MATEO BRANCH (SVB) 160 BOVET ROAD SAN MATEO CA 94402 06 41884 081 6066.00 128.0813 UPPER

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 MENLO PARK (SVB) 2770 SAND HILL ROAD MENLO PARK CA 94025 06 41884 081 6130.00 173.3484 UPPER

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 COWPER STREET BRANCH (SVB) 420 COWPER STREET PALO ALTO CA 94301 06 41940 085 5113.02 93.1212 MIDDLE

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 PALO ALTO (SVB) 2400 HANOVER ST. PALO ALTO CA 94304 06 41940 085 5117.05 171.7653 UPPER

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 SAN JOSE BRANCH (SVB) 60 SOUTH MARKET STREET SAN JOSE CA 95113 06 41940 085 5008.00 109.1317 MIDDLE

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 SANTA CLARA  (SVB) 3003 TASMAN DR* SANTA CLARA CA 95054 06 41940 085 5050.10 115.4506 MIDDLE

14454 BOSTON, MA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB) TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE * BOSTON MA 2109 25 14454 025 0303.02 222.012 UPPER

14454 BOSTON, MA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 BACK BAY BRANCH (SVB) 450 BOYLSTON STREET BOSTON MA 2116 25 14454 025 0107.02 192.0396 UPPER

14454 BOSTON, MA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 WELLESLEY BRANCH (SVB) 336 WASHINGTON STREET WELLESLEY MA 2481 25 14454 021 4042.02 192.687 UPPER

15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 BEVERLY BRANCH (SVB) 57 ENON STREET BEVERLY MA 1915 25 15764 009 2171.02 76.9273 MODERATE

15764 CAMBRIDGE - NEWTON - FRAMINGHAM, MA MSA ACQUIRED 3/27/2023 KENDALL SQUARE BRANCH (SVB) 265 MAIN STREET CAMBRIDGE MA 2142 25 15764 017 3531.02 93.2245 MIDDLE

 SC NON MSA CLOSE 5/3/2023 WARE SHOALS 808 N GREENWOOD AVE WARE SHOALS SC 29692 45 99999 047 9701.02 100.6755 MIDDLE

40220 ROANOKE, VA MSA CLOSE 5/4/2023 ROANOKE MCCLANAHAN EXPRESS 510 MCCLANAHAN ST SW ROANOKE VA 24014 51 40220 770 0029.00 213.8742 UPPER

12060 ATLANTA - SANDY SPRINGS - ROSWELL, GA MSA CLOSE 5/8/2023 ALPHARETTA COMMONS 4195 OLD MILTON PKWY ALPHARETTA GA 30005 13 12060 121 0116.50 246.2183 UPPER

VA NON MSA CLOSE 5/9/2023 BRUNSWICK SQUARE EXPRESS 10233 GOVERNOR HARRISON PKWY LAWRENCEVILLE VA 23868 51 99999 025 9302.03 72.7074 MODERATE

40060 RICHMOND, VA MSA CLOSE 5/11/2023 RICHMOND - LIBBIE AVE BRANCH 315 LIBBIE AVE RICHMOND VA 23226 51 40060 760 0504.00 242.3002 UPPER

16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA CLOSE 5/18/2023 NORTH GATE MALL 6709 N TRYON ST CHARLOTTE NC 28213 37 16740 119 0053.07 45.803 LOW

38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA CLOSE 6/7/2023 PORTLAND MAIN 309 SW 6TH AVE PORTLAND OR 97204 41 38900 051 0106.02 221.8787 UPPER

38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA CLOSE 7/28/2023 VANCOUVER BRANCH 1498 SE TECH CENTER PL VANCOUVER WA 98683 53 38900 011 0413.29 107.8541 MIDDLE

38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA OPEN 7/31/2023 VANCOUVER BRANCH 205 SE PARK PLAZA DR VANCOUVER WA                              53 38900 011 0413.37 78.31 MODERATE

47894 WASHINGTON - ARLINGTON - ALEXANDRIA, DC - VA CLOSE REMOTE ATM 8/2/2023 FRONT ROYAL - ATM 305 E MAIN ST FRONT ROYAL VA 22630 51 47894 187 0205.00 35.90 LOW

 VA NON MSA CLOSE REMOTE ATM 8/7/2023 VICTORIA - REMOTE ATM 1809 MAIN STREET VICTORIA VA 23974 51 99999 111 9302.00 91.17 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 9/15/2023 NORTH BEVERLY (SVB) 225 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE BEVERLY HILLS CA 90210 06 31084 037 7008.01 150.2459 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 9/15/2023 LOS ANGELES BRANCH (SVB) 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET LOS ANGELES CA 90017 06 31084 037 2077.11 193.6776 UPPER

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 9/15/2023 PASADENA - COLORADO BRANCH (SVB) 345 E. COLORADO BOULEVARD PASADENA CA 91101 06 31084 037 4619.02 94.6612 MIDDLE

31084 LOS ANGELES - LONG BEACH - GLENDALE, CA MSA CLOSE 9/15/2023 BROADWAY STREET BRANCH (SVB) 520  BROADWAY SANTA MONICA CA 90401 06 31084 037 7019.02 131.1989 UPPER

41940 SAN JOSE- SUNNYVALE-SANTA CLARA, CA MSA CLOSE 9/15/2023 PALO ALTO (SVB) 2400 HANOVER ST. PALO ALTO CA 94304 06 41940 085 5117.05 171.7653 UPPER

38900 PORTLAND - VANCOUVER-HILLSBORO, OR MSA OPEN 10/3/2023 BEAVERTON 15725 NW BLUERIDGE DR BEAVERTON OR 97006 41 38900 067 0316.21 137.08 UPPER

16740 CHARLOTTE - CONCORD - GASTONIA, NC-SC MSA CLOSE 10/5/2023 CORNELIUS 20310 W CATAWBA AVE CORNELIUS NC 28031 37 16740 119 0062.08 135.4459 UPPER

41740 SAN DIEGO-CARLSBAD-SAN MARCOS, CA MSA CLOSE 10/27/2023 RANCHO SANTA FE  (OWB) 6009 PASEO DELICIAS, SUITE A, P.O. BOX 2529 RANCHO SANTA FE CA 92067 06 41740 073 0171.06 212.6403 UPPER

39580 RALEIGH, NC MSA CLOSE 11/9/2023 SWIFT CREEK 120 GLEN RD GARNER NC 27529 37 39580 101 0411.12 93.3673 MIDDLE

12260 AUGUSTA - RICHMOND COUNTY, SC - GA MSA CLOSE 12/8/2023 GEORGIA AVE 518 GEORGIA AVE N AUGUSTA SC 29841 45 12260 003 0208.02 103.6703 MIDDLE

 SC NON MSA CLOSE 12/13/2023 WHITMIRE 123 MAIN ST WHITMIRE SC 29178 45 99999 071 9503.00 95.6371 MIDDLE

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA CLOSE 1/26/2024 TUSTIN  (OWB) 17245-B 17TH STREET TUSTIN CA 92780 06 11244 059 0757.01 121.3112 UPPER

11244 SANTA ANNA - ANAHEIM - ORANGE, CA MSA OPEN 1/29/2024 IRVINE 2855 MICHELLE DR SUITE 100 IRVINE CA 92606 06 11244 059 0525.27 129.63 UPPER

NC NON MSA CLOSE 1/31/2024 DOBSON 217 N MAIN ST DOBSON NC 27017 37 99999 171 9310.02 114.9736 MIDDLE

14454 BOSTON, MA MSA CLOSE 2/16/2024 10 POST OFFICE SQUARE BRANCH (SVB) TEN POST OFFICE SQUARE * BOSTON MA 2109 25 14454 025 0303.02 222.01 UPPER

14454 BOSTON, MA MSA OPEN 2/19/2024 53 STATE STREET 53 STATE STREET BOSTON MA 2109 25 14454 025 0303.02 222.012 UPPER

VA NON MSA CLOSE 2/22/2024 THE CROSSINGS 1145 E ATLANTIC ST SOUTH HILL VA 23970 51 99999 117 9301.01 85.215 MIDDLE

VA NON MSA CLOSE 2/26/2024 BOYDSTON - MAIN 99 BANK STREET BOYDTON VA 23917 51 99999 117 9306.00 132.1739 UPPER
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22180 FAYETTEVILLE, NC MSA                                                             CLOSE 2/27/2024 BUIES CREEK 222 MAIN ST BUIES CREEK NC 27506 37 22180 085 0708.02 143.5545 UPPER

SC NON MSA CLOSE 3/13/2024 WILLISTON 12965 MAIN ST WILLISTON SC 29853 45 99999 011 9701.02 82.7611 MIDDLE

 * The Assessment Areas information contains the 2023 Federal Financial Institution Examination Council (FFIEC) Census Data for Metropolitan and Non-Metropolitan areas, counties, and census tracts. The information will be updated when the 

2024 FFIEC Census Data census data becomes available. For more information, visit the FFIEC Online Census Data System’s website  https://www.ffiec.gov/census/default.aspx.
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